

## PUBLIC NOTICE REGARDING PLACENTIA LIBRARY DISTRICT'S BOARD VACANCY

The Placentia Library District ("District") is now seeking candidates to fill a vacancy on its Board of Library Trustees for District 1. This is an exciting opportunity to contribute to the District's mission, advocate for community needs, and help shape the future library services for our Placentia community.

The person selected by the Board of Library Trustees as the best candidate will be recommended to the Orange County Supervisors for appointment and if appointed, would serve for a four-year term which expires December 2028. The applicant for this position must be a Placentia resident. The Placentia Library District is an Independent Special District, governed by a five member, elected Board of Library Trustees who promulgate policies and regulations for the District as well as establish the District's budget. The Board of Library Trustees meets the fourth Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m. in the Placentia Library Meeting Room, 411 East Chapman Avenue.

## **Eligibility Requirements:**

- Must be a resident of District 1.
- Must be a U.S. citizen.
- Must be at least 18 years old.
- Should have a strong interest in supporting library initiatives and fostering community engagement.

Please verify your District 1 residency here City of Placentia Redistricting 2022.

## **Application Process:**

Candidates should submit a letter of interest and a resume to the Library Director at Placentia Library District, 411 East Chapman Avenue, Placentia, CA, 92870. Board of Library Trustee applications are available both at the Placentia Library District, Monday-Thursday 9am – 5pm and online at www.placentialibrary.org.

Documents must be dropped off at the District's Administration Office by 5:00 p.m., November 15, 2024.

For further information, please call 714-528-1906 x200.

DATED AND POSTED: October 31, 2024

Jeanette Contreras Library Director